

>

ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.317 OF 2013

SARFRAJ MULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve notice on the learned Standing Counsel for Union of India, as well as the other respondents.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|