

d

ITEM NO.2 and 6

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 335 OF 2013 (for Prel. hearing)

AMICUS CURIAE (PRAKASH SINGH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and deletion of respondent Nos. 1 to 16)

WITH

Suo Motu Writ Petition(C) No.286 of 2013

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, in person
in Writ Petition
No.335/2013

For Petitioner(s) None
in Writ Petition No.
286 of 2013

Amicus Curiae Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG for India
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

For UOI Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. s.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Chib, Adv.
Mr. Abif Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Ruchira Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Nagarkatti, Adv.
Mr. Joby Verghese, Adv.

For State of Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG
Rajasthan Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

For State of Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.
Andhra Pradesh Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M, Adv.

For UT of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanain, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha K.T, Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

For State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

A&N Administration Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Attorney General says that he is busy in a part heard matter before another Bench.

Shri Harish Salve, who has been assisting the Court is also not available.

In view of the above, put up these cases on 1.10.2013 along with Writ Petition(C) No. 139 of 2013 and Writ Petition (C) No.169 of 2013.

To be taken up as the first case.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|