

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 317/2013

SARFRAJ MULLA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Maharashtra Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. General  
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

A.P.	Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Odisha	Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.  Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  Mr. M. T. George, Adv.  Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
UP	Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Assam	Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv. for M/s Corporate Law Group
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to Office Report, service is incomplete on some of the respondents and counter-affidavit has not been filed by by some of the respondents.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents, returnable in ten weeks.

*Dasti*, in addition to the ordinary process, is also permitted.

In the meanwhile, states/union territories which have been served and have not filed their counter-affidavit, are directed to file the same within ten weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

