

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.2 SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing affidavit and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and office report)(For Final Disposal)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 92/2007 In W.P.(C) No. 310/1996

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 240/2007 In W.P.(C) No. 310/1996
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and)

W.P.(C) No. 417/2010

W.P.(C) No. 42/2011
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 286/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 335/2013
(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 235/2014 In W.P.(C) No. 310/1996
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 177/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 310/1996
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 76/2015

T.C.(C) No. 75/2015

Date : 14/07/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.07.15

CORAM :

14:42:02 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person
M/s. Legal Options, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of Haryana Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

State of HP Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Chhatisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

3

Mr. V.C. Kaushal, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

State of WB Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

State of Mah Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneswarkar, Adv.

For Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Radhakendran, Adv.
Mr. Kalvin Thomsson, Adv.

4

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shase, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

A&N Administration Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupaty, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

5

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. T. V. George,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
M/s. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

6

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned Amicus, is not available.

Post on Tuesday, the 25th August, 2015. A copy of Contempt
Petition(C) No.177 of 2015 has been handed over to Mr. Ravi
Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel for the State of Uttar
Pradesh, to take instructions in the matter and to make his
submissions before the next date of hearing.

I.A.Nos.46 & 47 of 2015:

Objection, if any, to these applications for intervention
be filed by learned counsel for the parties.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER